RF

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 021 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	30907
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy the reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Georgia Boot Properties, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State DE Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Georgia Boot LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 235 Noah Drive City:Franklin State: TN Zip: 37064
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 6/6/2002	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,689,129; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,758,465; 790,7. 1,333,323; 770,876; 1154957; 1,758,466; 1,919,870; and 1,376,007
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrea C. Barach, Esq. Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$240.00
Street Address: 414 Union Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:
City:_Nashville State:_TN Zip:_37219	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Andrea C. Barach, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	June 11, 2002 Gnature er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 00000031 1689129

06/21/2002 ANHWED1

01 FC\481

Form **PTO-1594**

40.00 DP

200.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of	3 une	<u>_</u>	2002, is made	by and between
Georgia Boot Properties, Inc., a corpora	tion organized	under the	e laws of Dela	ware, located at
235 Noah Drive, Franklin, TN 37064 ("	'Assignor"); and	d Georgia	a Boot LLC, a	limited liability
company organized under the laws of De	laware, located	at 235 N	oah Drive, Fran	ıklin, TN 37064
("Assignee").				

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, applied for and obtained federal registration of the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A; and;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof,
- This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with 2. the laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

GEORGIA BOOT PROPERTIES, INC.

COUNTY OF Williamson

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, the within named Jerry Cohn, who stated that he is the PRESIDENT of Georgia Boot Properties, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and is duly authorized in his capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said

0768682.01 103337-000 05/30/2002 - 1 -

corporation, and further stated and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed and delivered

0768682.01 103337-000 05/30/2002

EXHIBIT A

Mark:	Registration No.:
Comfort Core	1,689,129
Farm & Ranch	1,758,465
Durango	790,751
Georgia Boot	1,333,323
Georgia Giant	770,876
Northlake	1,154,957
Shades of the Old West	1,758,466
Snake River	1,919,870
X-10 Ultrasole	1,376,007

799162 v1 100234-022 5/29/2002

RECORDED: 06/17/2002